## **LAFCO**

**Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission** 

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

June 1, 2006 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street, Room 403 Santa Barbara CA 93101

## **Nominations to CALAFCO Board of Directors**

Dear Members of the Commission:

## **RECOMMENDATION**

It is recommended that the Commission direct staff to place this matter on the July 6 agenda for consideration of nominating individuals to serve on the CALAFCO Board of Directors.

## **DISCUSSION**

The enclosed announcement seeks nominations for election to the CALAFCO Board of Directors. A current roster of the board is also enclosed.

The deadline to accept nominations is August 6, which is after the next LAFCO meeting. The election will be held in conjunction with the Annual Conference in September.

Santa Barbara LAFCO Members who have recently served on the CALAFCO Board include Special District Member Tim Campbell or Public Member Tom Umenhofer.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer